

**BUREAU OF STREET LIGHTING
BID RESULTS**

Fiscal Year 2017-2018

*“ * ” indicates a corrected bid amount.
Bid order may change after application of Local Business Preference bid amount reduction to certified
Local Business Enterprises (see Part II of bid package).*

Board of Public Works Meeting: Bid Opening – 10/4/17

BEL AIR - BEVERLY CREST UNIT 2 STM HIGH VOLTAGE CONVERSION FY 2016-17 (RE-BID)

W.O. No. L1649434 Plan No. M-2434
BSL Estimate: \$2,685,000

1 st Low:	KDC Inc. dba Dynalectric	\$2,925,604.00 (8.96% High) – AWARD 1/26/18
2 nd Low:	Elecnor Belco	\$3,407,091.00 (26.89% High)
3 rd Low:	Comet Electric Inc.	\$3,659,872.00 (36.31% High)

(Bid Tabulation available at the end of this document.)

Board of Public Works Meeting: Bid Opening – 10/4/17

**STREET LIGHTING CONDUIT ONLY PROJECT UNIT 3 HIGH VOLTAGE CONVERSION
FY 2017-18**

W.O. No. L1749442 Plan No. M-2442
BSL Estimate: \$2,578,140.00

1 st Low:	KDC Inc. dba Dynalectric	\$2,507,584.00 (2.74% Low) – AWARD 1/26/18
2 nd Low:	Elecnor Belco	\$2,859,935.00 (10.93% High)
3 rd Low:	Comet Electric Inc.	\$3,248,270.00 (25.99% High)

(Bid Tabulation available at the end of this document.)

Board of Public Works Meeting: Bid Opening – 1/10/18

NORTH HOLLYWOOD - STUDIO CITY STM HIGH VOLTAGE CONVERSION FY 2017-18

W.O. No. L1749439 Plan No. M-2439
BSL Estimate: \$2,337,500.00

1 st Low:	Revolution Lighting	\$16,825.10 (99.28% Low)
2 nd Low:	Servitek Solutions, Inc.....	\$2,249,393.77 (3.77% Low)
3 rd Low:	KDC, Inc. DBA Dynalectric	\$2,593,795.50 (10.96% High)
4 th Low:	Select Electric, Inc.	\$2,848,473.00 (21.86% High)
5 th Low:	Comet Electric, Inc.	\$3,111,022.00 (33.09% High)

**BUREAU OF STREET LIGHTING
BID RESULTS**

Fiscal Year 2017-2018

*“ * ” indicates a corrected bid amount.
Bid order may change after application of Local Business Preference bid amount reduction to certified
Local Business Enterprises (see Part II of bid package).*

6th Low: Elecnor Belco Electric, Inc. \$3,130,974.00 (33.95% High)
7th Low: E.E. Electric, Inc. \$3,267,082.85 (39.77% High)

(Bid Tabulation available at the end of this document.)

Board of Public Works Meeting: Bid Opening – 1/10/18

TARZANA – WESTSIDE STM HIGH VOLTAGE CONVERSION FY 2017-18

W.O. No. L1749441 Plan No. M-2441
BSL Estimate: \$2,165,000

1st Low: Elecnor Belco Electric, Inc. \$2,336,629.00 (7.93% High)
2nd Low: Select Electric, Inc. \$2,423,300.00 (11.93% High)
3rd Low: KDC Inc. DBA Dynalectric * \$2,796,492.00 (29.17% High)
4th Low: Comet Electric, Inc. \$3,078,826.00 (42.21% High)
5th Low: Crosstown Electrical & Data, Inc. \$3,498,528.00 (61.59% High)
6th Low: E.E. Electric, Inc. \$3,905,979.85 (80.41% High)

(Bid Tabulation available at the end of this document.)

Board of Public Works Meeting: Bid Opening – 1/10/18

ELYSIAN VALLEY STM HIGH VOLTAGE CONVERSION FY 2017-18

W.O. No. L1749437 Plan No. M-2437
BSL Estimate: \$1,965,000.00

1st Low: Reolution Lighting \$16,500.50 (99.16% Low)
2nd Low: Servitek Solutions, Inc. \$1,877,327.58 (4.46% Low)
3rd Low: Select Electric, Inc. \$2,390,126.00 (21.63% High)
4th Low: KDC, Inc. DBA Dynalectric \$2,396,235.00 (21.95% High)
5th Low: Comet Electric, Inc. \$2,479,929.00 (26.21% High)
6th Low: Elecnor Belco Electric, Inc. * \$2,717,354.00 (38.29% High)
7th Low: E.E. Electric, Inc. \$3,014,779.25 (53.42% High)

(Bid Tabulation available at the end of this document.)

**BUREAU OF STREET LIGHTING
BID RESULTS**

Fiscal Year 2017-2018

*" * " indicates a corrected bid amount.*

*Bid order may change after application of Local Business Preference bid amount reduction to certified
Local Business Enterprises (see Part II of bid package).*

**The following BID TABULATION pages indicate Total Bid Amounts as
shown in the bid package submitted by the contractor.
Subsequent corrections of mathematical or other errors on the bid
amounts during the review period are not reflected,
unless otherwise indicated on the Bid Tabulation.**

				1st Low Bidder		2nd Low Bidder		3rd Low Bidder	
				KDC INC. DBA DYNALECTRIC		ELEC NOR BELCO ELECTRIC INC.		COMET ELECTRIC, INC.	
		Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Write-In Total	Unit Price	Write-In Total	Unit Price	Write-In Total
1	Remove series service equipment	8	EA	135	1080	879	7032	5172	41376
2	Remove & dispose of existing wires per general notes on sheet 1 of project plans	1	LS	16294	16294	27451	27451	23530.3	23530.3
3	Replace damaged or missing hand hole covers (may vary in size or shape)	17	EA	214	3638	267	4539	872	14824
4	O.H. svc. incl. 2" galv. cond. svc. riser complete to service pullbox and coordination with DWP (if necessary, stand off brackets to be included)	7	EA	1969	13783	1848	12936	2522	17654
5	1" galv. cond. (Parkway) incl. excavations and restoring surface to match adjacent surface (for Coldwater Canyon)	681	LF	24	16344	29	19749	34.6	23562.6
6	1" galv. cond. incl. excavations and restoring surface to match adjacent surface (In Street)	46493	LF	42	1952706	58	2696594	46.7	2171223.1
7	#10 THWN AWG solid wire	1	LS	39544	39544	18928	18928	59920	59920
8	#8 AWG stranded wire (600v)	1	LS	164227	164227	144632	144632	239596	239596
9	Pullbox, No. 3-1/2 with Steel Cover (traffic rated) incl. lid, bends, excv & restore to match adj surface	70	EA	979	68530	667	46690	1916	134120
10	Pullbox, type 2 Armorcast incl. lid, bends, excavating, & restoring surface to match adj. surface. (or approved equal)	368	EA	817	300656	547	201296	1413	519984
11	Pullbox, type 3 Armorcast incl. lid, bends, excavating, & restoring surface to match adj. surface. (or approved equal)	7	EA	1093	7651	787	5509	3772	26404
12	10 amp fuse kit (includes cartridge fuse)	359	EA	69	24771	81	29079	135	48465
13	30 amp fuse kit (includes cartridge fuse)	24	EA	72	1728	96	2304	563	13512
14	LED luminaire (100W HPS replacement) per plan and includes removal of existing equipment	4	EA	480.5	1922	565	2260	3424	13696
15	LED luminaire (200W HPS Replacement) per plan and includes removal of existing equipment	4	EA	480.5	1922	565	2260	3424	13696
16	LED Post Top Lamp (incl retrofit kit, socket, etc.) per plan and includes removal of existing equipment	344	EA	350	120400	495	170280	515	177160
17	Philips City Touch Lum Controller	8	EA	155	1240	155	1240	155	1240
18	SSRE relay per plan	5	EA	1556	7780	55	275	3581	17905
19	PE Cell Pole Cap (for CD 807)	1	EA	55	55	55	55	55	55
20	PE Cell Pole Cap (for CD 851)	3	EA	60	180	60	180	60	180
21	PE Cell Pole Cap (for CD 953)	2	EA	60	120	60	120	60	120
22	Field Office requirements per special specifications (and ability to hold 2 inspectors)	1	LS	181033	181033	13682	13682	101649	101649
				8.96%	\$2,925,604.00	26.89%	\$3,407,091.00	36.31%	\$3,659,872.00

STREET LIGHTING CONDUIT ONLY PROJECT UNIT 3

L1749442

Bid Date: 10/4/017

Estimate: \$2,578,140.00

(Bid amounts have been verified)

				1st Low Bidder		2nd Low Bidder		3rd Low Bidder	
				KDC INC. DBA DYNALECTRIC		COMET ELECTRIC, INC.		ELEC NOR BELCO ELECTRIC INC.	
		Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Write-In Total	Unit Price	Write-In Total	Unit Price	Write-In Total
1	1" galv. cond. (Parkway) incl. excavations and restoring surface to match adjacent surface	26225	LF	34.24	897944	29	760525	25	655625
2	1" galv. cond. (St. cross) incl. excavations and restoring surface to match adjacent surface	4145	LF	50	207250	36	149220	67	277715
3	1" galv. cond. incl. excavations and restoring surface to match adjacent surface (In street)	33870	LF	41	1388670	57	1930590	67	2269290
4	1-1/2"galv.cond.(St. cross) incl. excavations and restoring surface to match adjacent surface	280	LF	49	13720	70	19600	163	45640
				-2.74%	\$2,507,584.00	10.93%	\$2,859,935.00	25.99%	\$3,248,270.00

				1st Low Bidder		2nd Low Bidder		3rd Low Bidder	
				REVOLUTION LIGHTING		SERVITEK SOLUTIONS, INC.		KDC, INC., DBA DYNALECTRIC	
		Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Write-In Total	Unit Price	Write-In Total	Unit Price	Write-In Total
1	Excavate & repair conduit in parkway	6	EA	0.00	0.00	1,647.77	9,886.62	2,062.00	12,372.00
2	Excavate & repair conduit in street crossing	3	EA	0.00	0.00	1,647.77	4,943.31	2,336.00	7,008.00
3	Remove series service equipment	9	EA	0.00	0.00	1,098.51	9,886.59	569.00	5,121.00
4	Remove & dispose of existing wires per general notes on sheet 1 of project plans	1	LS	0.00	0.00	14,829.90	14,829.90	18,032.00	18,032.00
5	Replace damaged pullbox lids	11	EA	0.00	0.00	898.78	9,886.58	487.00	5,357.00
6	Replace damaged or missing hand hole covers (may vary in size or shape)	20	EA	0.00	0.00	494.33	9,886.60	364.00	7,280.00
7	O.H. svc. incl. 2" galv. cond. svc. riser complete to service pullbox and coordination with DWP	1	EA	0.00	0.00	19,773.20	19,773.20	6,531.00	6,531.00
8	Service junction connecting device	6	EA	0.00	0.00	1,647.77	9,886.62	825.00	4,950.00
9	U.G. service includes stub-out extension and coordination with D.W.P.	2	EA	0.00	0.00	4,943.30	9,886.60	3,519.00	7,038.00
10	1" galv. cond. (Parkway) incl. excavations and restoring surface to match adjacent surface	15115	LF	0.00	0.00	20.41	308,497.15	25.30	382,409.50
11	1" galv. cond. (St. cross) incl. excavations and restoring surface to match adjacent surface	4797	LF	0.00	0.00	23.03	110,474.91	46.00	220,662.00
12	1" galv. cond. incl. excavations and restoring surface to match adjacent surface (In Street along flowline)	22870	LF	0.00	0.00	25.12	574,494.40	41.00	937,670.00
13	1-1/2"galv.cond.(St. cross) incl. excavations and restoring surface to match adjacent surface	91	LF	0.00	0.00	58.54	5,327.14	99.00	9,009.00
14	Ground rod (for existing conduit)	7	EA	0.00	0.00	367.85	2,574.95	702.00	4,914.00
15	#10 THWN AWG solid wire	1	LS	0.00	0.00	159,485.24	159,485.24	52,554.00	52,554.00
16	#6 AWG stranded wire (for service no. 18, sheet 12)	1	LS	0.00	0.00	176,304.26	176,304.26	29,997.00	29,997.00
17	#8 AWG stranded wire (600v)	1	LS	0.00	0.00	186,417.53	186,417.53	208,186.00	208,186.00
18	Pullbox, No. 3-1/2 with Steel Cover (traffic rated) incl lid, bends, exc & restore to match adj surface	215	EA	0.00	0.00	961.55	206,733.25	1,155.00	248,325.00
19	Pullbox, type 2 Armorcast incl. lid, bends, excavating, & restoring surface to match adj. surface. (or BSL approved equal)	218	EA	0.00	0.00	680.05	148,250.90	715.00	155,870.00
20	Pullbox, type 3 Armorcast incl. lid, bends, excavating, & restoring surface to match adj. surface. (or BSL approved equal)	3	EA	0.00	0.00	1,085.87	3,257.61	2,295.00	6,885.00
21	10 amp fuse kit (includes cartridge fuse)	408	EA	0.00	0.00	184.01	75,076.08	77.00	31,416.00
22	30 amp fuse kit (includes cartridge fuse)	8	EA	0.00	0.00	340.11	2,720.88	546.00	4,368.00
23	LED luminaire (100W HPS replacement) per plan (or 70W HPS eq) and includes removal of existing equipment	3	EA	0.00	0.00	691.21	2,073.63	1,653.00	4,959.00
24	LED luminaire (150W HPS replacement) per plan and includes removal of existing equipment	1	EA	0.00	0.00	1,594.55	1,594.55	4,271.00	4,271.00
25	LED luminaire (200W HPS Replacement) per plan and includes removal of existing equipment	86	EA	0.00	0.00	352.57	30,321.02	516.00	44,376.00
26	LED luminaire (250W HPS replacement) per plan and includes removal of existing equipment	7	EA	0.00	0.00	353.09	2,471.63	1,013.00	7,091.00
27	LED Post Top Lamp (incl retrofit kit, socket, etc.) per plan and includes removal of existing equipment	311	EA	54.10	16,825.10	404.95	125,939.45	380.00	118,180.00
28	Philips City Touch Lum Controller	97	EA	0.00	0.00	155.00	15,035.00	155.00	15,035.00
29	SSRE relay per plan	17	EA	0.00	0.00	581.56	9,886.52	1,607.00	27,319.00
30	PE Cell Pole Cap (CD 851)	7	EA	0.00	0.00	70.00	490.00	70.00	490.00
31	PE Cell Pole Cap (CD 953)	2	EA	0.00	0.00	70.00	140.00	70.00	140.00
32	PE Cell Pole Cap (CD 855)	2	EA	0.00	0.00	70.00	140.00	70.00	140.00
33	PE Cell Pole Cap (CD 951)	1	EA	0.00	0.00	70.00	70.00	70.00	70.00
34	PE Cell Pole Cap (CD 814)	4	EA	0.00	0.00	70.00	280.00	70.00	280.00
35	P.E. collar per plan	5	EA	0.00	0.00	494.33	2,471.65	1,098.00	5,490.00
				\$16,825.10		\$2,249,393.77		\$2,593,795.50	

				4th Low Bidder		5th Low Bidder		6th Low Bidder	
				SELECT ELECTRIC, INC.		COMET ELECTRIC		ELEC NOR BELCO ELECTRIC, INC.	
		Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Write-In Total	Unit Price	Write-In Total	Unit Price	Write-In Total
1	Excavate & repair conduit in parkway	6	EA	3,090.00	18,540.00	2,210.00	13,260.00	5,243.00	31,458.00
2	Excavate & repair conduit in street crossing	3	EA	3,993.00	11,979.00	3,432.00	10,296.00	8,988.00	26,964.00
3	Remove series service equipment	9	EA	1,971.00	17,739.00	4,800.00	43,200.00	2,011.00	18,099.00
4	Remove & dispose of existing wires per general notes on sheet 1 of project plans	1	LS	29,850.00	29,850.00	34,992.00	34,992.00	310,263.00	310,263.00
5	Replace damaged pullbox lids	11	EA	102.00	1,122.00	230.00	2,530.00	321.00	3,531.00
6	Replace damaged or missing hand hole covers (may vary in size or shape)	20	EA	102.00	2,040.00	180.00	3,600.00	642.00	12,840.00
7	O.H. svc. incl. 2" galv. cond. svc. riser complete to service pullbox and coordination with DWP	1	EA	1,989.00	1,989.00	3,987.00	3,987.00	5,485.00	5,485.00
8	Service junction connecting device	6	EA	321.00	1,926.00	1,760.00	10,560.00	1,006.00	6,036.00
9	U.G. service includes stub-out extension and coordination with D.W.P.	2	EA	3,157.00	6,314.00	9,475.00	18,950.00	856.00	1,712.00
10	1" galv. cond. (Parkway) incl. excavations and restoring surface to match adjacent surface	15115	LF	20.00	302,300.00	30.00	453,450.00	41.75	631,051.25
11	1" galv. cond. (St. cross) incl. excavations and restoring surface to match adjacent surface	4797	LF	60.00	287,820.00	44.00	211,068.00	51.35	246,325.95
12	1" galv. cond. incl. excavations and restoring surface to match adjacent surface (In Street along flowline)	22870	LF	60.00	1,372,200.00	49.00	1,120,630.00	43.85	1,002,849.50
13	1-1/2"galv.cond.(St. cross) incl. excavations and restoring surface to match adjacent surface	91	LF	70.00	6,370.00	181.00	16,471.00	86.65	7,885.15
14	Ground rod (for existing conduit)	7	EA	155.00	1,085.00	503.00	3,521.00	183.00	1,281.00
15	#10 THWN AWG solid wire	1	LS	23,884.00	23,884.00	10,253.00	10,253.00	5,302.00	5,302.00
16	#6 AWG stranded wire (for service no. 18, sheet 12)	1	LS	773.00	773.00	6,987.00	6,987.00	3,657.00	3,657.00
17	#8 AWG stranded wire (600v)	1	LS	183,367.00	183,367.00	177,323.00	177,323.00	176,782.00	176,782.00
18	Pullbox, No. 3-1/2 with Steel Cover (traffic rated) incl lid, bends, exc & restore to match adj surface	215	EA	695.00	149,425.00	1,400.00	301,000.00	562.00	120,830.00
19	Pullbox, type 2 Armorcast incl. lid, bends, excavating, & restoring surface to match adj. surface. (or BSL approved equal)	218	EA	665.00	144,970.00	1,632.00	355,776.00	401.00	87,418.00
20	Pullbox, type 3 Armorcast incl. lid, bends, excavating, & restoring surface to match adj. surface. (or BSL approved equal)	3	EA	917.00	2,751.00	3,930.00	11,790.00	615.00	1,845.00
21	10 amp fuse kit (includes cartridge fuse)	408	EA	84.00	34,272.00	116.00	47,328.00	548.00	223,584.00
22	30 amp fuse kit (includes cartridge fuse)	8	EA	99.00	792.00	150.00	1,200.00	548.00	4,384.00
23	LED luminaire (100W HPS replacement) per plan (or 70W HPS eq) and includes removal of existing equipment	3	EA	387.00	1,161.00	1,126.00	3,378.00	750.00	2,250.00
24	LED luminaire (150W HPS replacement) per plan and includes removal of existing equipment	1	EA	478.00	478.00	2,502.00	2,502.00	750.00	750.00
25	LED luminaire (200W HPS Replacement) per plan and includes removal of existing equipment	86	EA	459.00	39,474.00	606.00	52,116.00	750.00	64,500.00
26	LED luminaire (250W HPS replacement) per plan and includes removal of existing equipment	7	EA	481.00	3,367.00	923.00	6,461.00	750.00	5,250.00
27	LED Post Top Lamp (incl retrofit kit, socket, etc.) per plan and includes removal of existing equipment	311	EA	501.00	155,811.00	448.00	139,328.00	750.00	233,250.00
28	Philips City Touch Lum Controller	97	EA	155.00	15,035.00	155.00	15,035.00	155.00	15,035.00
29	SSRE relay per plan	17	EA	1,527.00	25,959.00	1,600.00	27,200.00	365.00	6,205.00
30	PE Cell Pole Cap (CD 851)	7	EA	70.00	490.00	70.00	490.00	70.00	490.00
31	PE Cell Pole Cap (CD 953)	2	EA	70.00	140.00	70.00	140.00	70.00	140.00
32	PE Cell Pole Cap (CD 855)	2	EA	70.00	140.00	70.00	140.00	70.00	140.00
33	PE Cell Pole Cap (CD 951)	1	EA	70.00	70.00	70.00	70.00	70.00	70.00
34	PE Cell Pole Cap (CD 814)	4	EA	70.00	280.00	70.00	280.00	70.00	280.00
35	P.E. collar per plan	5	EA	912.00	4,560.00	1,142.00	5,710.00	1,828.00	9,140.00
				\$2,848,473.00		\$3,111,022.00		\$3,267,082.85	

(Bid amounts have been verified.)

		E.E. ELECTRIC, INC.			
		Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Write-In Total
1	Excavate & repair conduit in parkway	6	EA	462.00	2,772.00
2	Excavate & repair conduit in street crossing	3	EA	1,027.00	3,081.00
3	Remove series service equipment	9	EA	166.00	1,494.00
4	Remove & dispose of existing wires per general notes on sheet 1 of project plans	1	LS	26,000.00	26,000.00
5	Replace damaged pullbox lids	11	EA	118.00	1,298.00
6	Replace damaged or missing hand hole covers (may vary in size or shape)	20	EA	180.00	3,600.00
7	O.H. svc. incl. 2" galv. cond. svc. riser complete to service pullbox and coordination with DWP	1	EA	2,197.00	2,197.00
8	Service junction connecting device	6	EA	715.00	4,290.00
9	U.G. service includes stub-out extension and coordination with D.W.P.	2	EA	4,435.00	8,870.00
10	1" galv. cond. (Parkway) incl. excavations and restoring surface to match adjacent surface	15115	LF	20.00	302,300.00
11	1" galv. cond. (St. cross) incl. excavations and restoring surface to match adjacent surface	4797	LF	45.00	215,865.00
12	1" galv. cond. incl. excavations and restoring surface to match adjacent surface (In Street along flowline)	22870	LF	73.00	1,669,510.00
13	1-1/2"galv.cond.(St. cross) incl. excavations and restoring surface to match adjacent surface	91	LF	60.00	5,460.00
14	Ground rod (for existing conduit)	7	EA	152.00	1,064.00
15	#10 THWN AWG solid wire	1	LS	43,000.00	43,000.00
16	#6 AWG stranded wire (for service no. 18, sheet 12)	1	LS	117,581.00	117,581.00
17	#8 AWG stranded wire (600v)	1	LS	4,081.00	4,081.00
18	Pullbox, No. 3-1/2 with Steel Cover (traffic rated) incl lid, bends, exc & restore to match adj surface	215	EA	1,157.00	248,755.00
19	Pullbox, type 2 Armorcast incl. lid, bends, excavating, & restoring surface to match adj. surface. (or BSL approved equal)	218	EA	728.00	158,704.00
20	Pullbox, type 3 Armorcast incl. lid, bends, excavating, & restoring surface to match adj. surface. (or BSL approved equal)	3	EA	967.00	2,901.00
21	10 amp fuse kit (includes cartridge fuse)	408	EA	84.00	34,272.00
22	30 amp fuse kit (includes cartridge fuse)	8	EA	100.00	800.00
23	LED luminaire (100W HPS replacement) per plan (or 70W HPS eq) and includes removal of existing equipment	3	EA	410.00	1,230.00
24	LED luminaire (150W HPS replacement) per plan and includes removal of existing equipment	1	EA	510.00	510.00
25	LED luminaire (200W HPS Replacement) per plan and includes removal of existing equipment	86	EA	489.00	42,054.00
26	LED luminaire (250W HPS replacement) per plan and includes removal of existing equipment	7	EA	513.00	3,591.00
27	LED Post Top Lamp (incl retrofit kit, socket, etc.) per plan and includes removal of existing equipment	311	EA	538.00	167,318.00
28	Philips City Touch Lum Controller	97	EA	155.00	15,035.00
29	SSRE relay per plan	17	EA	1,928.00	32,776.00
30	PE Cell Pole Cap (CD 851)	7	EA	70.00	490.00
31	PE Cell Pole Cap (CD 953)	2	EA	70.00	140.00
32	PE Cell Pole Cap (CD 855)	2	EA	70.00	140.00
33	PE Cell Pole Cap (CD 951)	1	EA	70.00	70.00
34	PE Cell Pole Cap (CD 814)	4	EA	70.00	280.00
35	P.E. collar per plan	5	EA	1,889.00	9,445.00
					\$3,130,974.00

(Bid amounts have been verified)		1st Low Bidder				2nd Low Bidder	
		ELEC NOR BELCO ELECTRIC, INC.		SELECT ELECTRIC, INC.			
		Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	Excavate & repair conduit in parkway	6	EA	433	2598	3273	19638
2	Excavate & repair conduit in street crossing	3	EA	960	2880	4204	12612
3	Remove series service equipment	11	EA	156	1716	853	9383
4	Remove & dispose of existing wires per general notes on sheet 1 of project plans	1	LS	35000	35000	35950	35950
5	Replace damaged pullbox lids	11	EA	110	1210	122	1342
6	Replace damaged or missing hand hole covers (may vary in size or shape)	21	EA	168	3528	122	2562
7	1" galv. cond. (Parkway) incl. excavations and restoring surface to match adjacent surface	46747	LF	21	981687	20	934940
8	1" galv. cond. (St. cross) incl. excavations and restoring surface to match adjacent surface	10669	LF	45	480105	57	608133
9	1-1/2" galv. cond. (St. cross) incl. excavations and restoring surface to match adjacent surface	153	LF	74	11322	65	9945
10	Ground rod (for existing conduit)	10	EA	141	1410	150	1500
11	#10 THWN AWG solid wire	1	LS	23280	23280	28940	28940
12	#8 AWG stranded wire (600v)	1	LS	158000	158000	124779	124779
13	Pullbox, type 2 Armormat incl. lid, bends, excavating, & restoring surface to match adj. surface. (or approved BSL equal)	436	EA	791	344876	800	348800
14	10 amp fuse kit (includes cartridge fuse)	427	EA	79	33733	81	34587
15	30 amp fuse kit (includes cartridge fuse)	12	EA	94	1128	95	1140
16	LED luminaire (100W HPS replacement) per plan (or 70W HPS eq) and includes removal of existing equipment	95	EA	384	36480	373	35435
17	LED luminaire (200W HPS Replacement) per plan and includes removal of existing equipment	122	EA	458	55876	443	54046
18	LED luminaire (250W HPS replacement) per plan and includes removal of existing equipment	6	EA	480	2880	464	2784
19	LED Post Top Lamp (incl retrofit kit, socket, etc.) per plan and includes removal of existing equipment	191	EA	499	95309	483	92253
20	Lumec Soffit (per plan) and includes removal of existing equipment	18	EA	718	12924	944	16992
21	Philips City Touch Lum Controller	223	EA	155	34565	155	34565
22	SSRE relay per plan	6	EA	1803	10818	1574	9444
23	PE Cell Pole Cap (CD 953)	8	EA	70	560	70	560
24	PE Cell Pole Cap (CD851)	2	EA	70	140	70	140
25	PE Cell Pole Cap (CD 951)	1	EA	70	70	70	70
26	P.E. collar per plan	2	EA	1767	3534	880	1760
27	Encroachment Permit (this is an estimate, Contractor will be paid actual Caltrans cost only)	1	LS	1000	1000	1000	1000
					\$2,336,629.00	\$2,423,300.00	

(Bid amounts have been verified)		3rd Low Bidder				4th Low Bidder	
		KDC INC., DBA DYNALECTRIC		COMET ELECTRIC, INC.			
		Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	Excavate & repair conduit in parkway	6	EA	2235	13410	5372	32232
2	Excavate & repair conduit in street crossing	3	EA	2643	7929	9665	28995
3	Remove series service equipment	11	EA	576	6336	4262	46882
4	Remove & dispose of existing wires per general notes on sheet 1 of project plans	1	LS	28635	28635	35000	35000
5	Replace damaged pullbox lids	11	EA	586	6446	230	2530
6	Replace damaged or missing hand hole covers (may vary in size or shape)	21	EA	406	8526	180	3780
7	1" galv. cond. (Parkway) incl. excavations and restoring surface to match adjacent surface	46747	LF	27.95	1306578.65	28	1308916
8	1" galv. cond. (St. cross) incl. excavations and restoring surface to match adjacent surface	10669	LF	39.65	423025.85	38	405422
9	1-1/2" galv. cond. (St. cross) incl. excavations and restoring surface to match adjacent surface	153	LF	83.8	12821.4	180	27540
10	Ground rod (for existing conduit)	10	EA	722	7220	500	5000
11	#10 THWN AWG solid wire	1	LS	73851	73851	7890	7890
12	#8 AWG stranded wire (600v)	1	LS	289142	289142	181895	181895
13	Pullbox, type 2 Armormat incl. lid, bends, excavating, & restoring surface to match adj. surface. (or approved BSL equal)	436	EA	704	306944	1484	647024
14	10 amp fuse kit (includes cartridge fuse)	427	EA	79	33733	115	49105
15	30 amp fuse kit (includes cartridge fuse)	12	EA	478	5736	150	1800
16	LED luminaire (100W HPS replacement) per plan (or 70W HPS eq) and includes removal of existing equipment	95	EA	435	41325	575	54625
17	LED luminaire (200W HPS Replacement) per plan and includes removal of existing equipment	122	EA	489	59658	630	76860
18	LED luminaire (250W HPS replacement) per plan and includes removal of existing equipment	6	EA	1285	7710	1254	7524
19	LED Post Top Lamp (incl retrofit kit, socket, etc.) per plan and includes removal of existing equipment	191	EA	398	76018	477	91107
20	Lumec Soffit (per plan) and includes removal of existing equipment	18	EA	1860	33480	957	17226
21	Philips City Touch Lum Controller	223	EA	155	34565	155	34565
22	SSRE relay per plan	6	EA	1605	9630	1833	10998
23	PE Cell Pole Cap (CD 953)	8	EA	70	560	70	560
24	PE Cell Pole Cap (CD851)	2	EA	70	140	70	140
25	PE Cell Pole Cap (CD 951)	1	EA	70	70	70	70
26	P.E. collar per plan	2	EA	1001.05	2002.1	70	140
27	Encroachment Permit (this is an estimate, Contractor will be paid actual Caltrans cost only)	1	LS	1000	1000	1000	1000
				\$2,796,492.00		\$3,078,826.00	

(Bid amounts have been verified)		5th Low Bidder				6th Low Bidder	
		Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
				CROSSTOWN ELECTRICAL & DATA, INC.		E.E. ELECTRIC, INC.	
1	Excavate & repair conduit in parkway	6	EA	850	5100	5243	31458
2	Excavate & repair conduit in street crossing	3	EA	1500	4500	8988	26964
3	Remove series service equipment	11	EA	950	10450	1396	15356
4	Remove & dispose of existing wires per general notes on sheet 1 of project plans	1	LS	100000	100000	393233	393233
5	Replace damaged pullbox lids	11	EA	195	2145	321	3531
6	Replace damaged or missing hand hole covers (may vary in size or shape)	21	EA	375	7875	642	13482
7	1" galv. cond. (Parkway) incl. excavations and restoring surface to match adjacent surface	46747	LF	29	1355663	41.75	1951687.25
8	1" galv. cond. (St. cross) incl. excavations and restoring surface to match adjacent surface	10669	LF	70	746830	51.35	547853.15
9	1-1/2" galv. cond. (St. cross) incl. excavations and restoring surface to match adjacent surface	153	LF	215	32895	86.65	13257.45
10	Ground rod (for existing conduit)	10	EA	200	2000	698	6980
11	#10 THWN AWG solid wire	1	LS	70000	70000	177077	177077
12	#8 AWG stranded wire (600v)	1	LS	314500	314500	177077	177077
13	Pullbox, type 2 Armormat incl. lid, bends, excavating, & restoring surface to match adj. surface. (or approved BSL equal)	436	EA	1050	457800	401	174836
14	10 amp fuse kit (includes cartridge fuse)	427	EA	50	21350	218	93086
15	30 amp fuse kit (includes cartridge fuse)	12	EA	75	900	218	2616
16	LED luminaire (100W HPS replacement) per plan (or 70W HPS eq) and includes removal of existing equipment	95	EA	650	61750	436	41420
17	LED luminaire (200W HPS Replacement) per plan and includes removal of existing equipment	122	EA	760	92720	436	53192
18	LED luminaire (250W HPS replacement) per plan and includes removal of existing equipment	6	EA	900	5400	436	2616
19	LED Post Top Lamp (incl retrofit kit, socket, etc.) per plan and includes removal of existing equipment	191	EA	725	138475	611	116701
20	Lumec Soffit (per plan) and includes removal of existing equipment	18	EA	1040	18720	1047	18846
21	Philips City Touch Lum Controller	223	EA	155	34565	155	34565
22	SSRE relay per plan	6	EA	1880	11280	1047	6282
23	PE Cell Pole Cap (CD 953)	8	EA	70	560	70	560
24	PE Cell Pole Cap (CD851)	2	EA	70	140	70	140
25	PE Cell Pole Cap (CD 951)	1	EA	70	70	70	70
26	P.E. collar per plan	2	EA	920	1840	1047	2094
27	Encroachment Permit (this is an estimate, Contractor will be paid actual Caltrans cost only)	1	LS	1000	1000	1000	1000
				\$3,498,528.00		\$3,905,979.85	

Bid Date: 1/10/18

Estimate: \$1,965,000.00

				1st Low Bidder		2nd Low Bidder		3rd Low Bidder	
				REVOLUTION LIGHTING		SERVITEK SOLUTIONS, INC.		SELECT ELECTRIC, INC.	
		Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	Excavate & repair conduit in parkway	5	EA	0	0	988.66	4943.3	3699	18495
2	Excavate & repair conduit in street crossing	3	EA	0	0	2059.71	6179.13	4727	14181
3	Remove series service equipment	12	EA	0	0	823.88	9886.56	1973	23676
4	Remove & dispose of existing wires per general notes on sheet 1 of project plans	1	LS	0	0	9886.6	9886.6	34414	34414
5	Replace damaged pullbox lids	8	EA	0	0	617.91	4943.28	136	1088
6	Replace damaged or missing hand hole covers (may vary in size or shape)	22	EA	0	0	449.39	9886.58	136	2992
7	O.H. svc. incl. 2" galv. cond. svc. riser complete to service pullbox and coordination with DWP	7	EA	0	0	1805.44	12638.08	1583	11081
8	Service junction connecting device	9	EA	0	0	1647.77	14829.93	965	8685
9	1" galv. cond. (Parkway) incl. excavations and restoring surface to match adjacent surface	25220	LF	0	0	19.08	481197.6	19	479180
10	1" galv. cond. (St. cross) incl. excavations and restoring surface to match adjacent surface	6870	LF	0	0	20.41	140216.7	61	419070
11	1" galv. cond. incl. excavations and restoring surface to match adjacent surface (In street along flowline)	10285	LF	0	0	24.05	247354.25	64	658240
12	1-1/2" galv. cond. (St. cross) incl. excavations and restoring surface to match adjacent surface	90	LF	0	0	31.3	2817	72	6480
13	Ground rod (for existing conduit)	4	EA	0	0	1250.59	5002.36	156	624
14	#10 THWN AWG solid wire	1	LS	0	0	159355.16	159355.16	26869	26869
15	#8 AWG stranded wire (600v)	1	LS	0	0	166232.28	166232.28	149723	149723
16	Pullbox, No. 3-1/2 with Steel Cover (traffic rated) incl lid, bends, exc & restore to match adj surface	82	EA	0	0	748.86	61406.52	724	59368
17	Pullbox, type 2 Armorcast incl. lid, bends, excavating, & restoring surface to match adj. surface. (or BSL approved equal)	329	EA	0	0	563.92	185529.68	620	203980
18	Pullbox, type 3 Armorcast incl. lid, bends, excavating, & restoring surface to match adj. surface. (or BSL approved equal)	7	EA	0	0	615.08	4305.56	918	6426
19	10 amp fuse kit (includes cartridge fuse)	419	EA	0	0	305.24	127895.56	84	35196
20	30 amp fuse kit (includes cartridge fuse)	38	EA	0	0	421.42	16013.96	99	3762
21	LED luminaire (100W HPS replacement) per plan (or 70W HPS eq) and includes removal of existing equipment	16	EA	0	0	468.66	7498.56	387	6192
22	LED luminaire (200W HPS Replacement) per plan and includes removal of existing equipment	85	EA	0	0	505.15	42937.75	460	39100
23	LED luminaire (310W HPS replacement) per plan and includes removal of existing equipment	6	EA	0	0	411.94	2471.64	482	2892
24	LED luminaire (400W HPS replacement) per plan and includes removal of existing equipment	2	EA	0	0	346.03	692.06	482	964
25	LED Post Top Lamp (incl retrofit kit, socket, etc.) per plan and includes removal of existing equipment	305	EA	54.1	16500.5	408.08	124464.4	502	153110
26	Philips City Touch Lum Controller	106	EA	0	0	155	16430	155	16430
27	SSRE relay per plan	3	EA	0	0	3047.14	9141.42	1794	5382
28	PE Cell Pole Cap (CD 942)	1	EA	0	0	70	70	70	70
29	PE Cell Pole Cap (CD 851)	2	EA	0	0	70	140	70	140
30	PE Cell Pole Cap (CD 814)	5	EA	0	0	70	350	70	350
31	PE Cell Pole Cap (CD 953)	2	EA	0	0	70	140	70	140
32	P.E. collar per plan	2	EA	0	0	1235.83	2471.66	913	1826
				\$16,500.50		\$1,877,327.58		\$2,390,126.00	

Bid Date: 1/10/18

Estimate: \$1,965,000.00

		Quantity Unit		4th Low Bidder		5th Low Bidder		6th Low Bidder	
				KDC, INC., DBA DYNALECTRIC		COMET ELECTRIC, INC.		ELEC NOR BELCO ELECTRIC, INC.	
		Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	Excavate & repair conduit in parkway	5	EA	2354	11770	3188	15940	467	2335
2	Excavate & repair conduit in street crossing	3	EA	2390	7170	4625	13875	1036	3108
3	Remove series service equipment	12	EA	458	5496	3521	42252	168	2016
4	Remove & dispose of existing wires per general notes on sheet 1 of project plans	1	LS	19558	19558	28480	28480	26219	26219
5	Replace damaged pullbox lids	8	EA	655	5240	80	640	119	952
6	Replace damaged or missing hand hole covers (may vary in size or shape)	22	EA	361	7942	180	3960	433	9526
7	O.H. svc. incl. 2" galv. cond. svc. riser complete to service pullbox and coordination with DWP	7	EA	3314	23198	1461	10227	1880	13160
8	Service junction connecting device	9	EA	648	5832	1488	13392	1036	9324
9	1" galv. cond. (Parkway) incl. excavations and restoring surface to match adjacent surface	25220	LF	28.4	716248	28	706160	22	554840
10	1" galv. cond. (St. cross) incl. excavations and restoring surface to match adjacent surface	6870	LF	48	329760	33	226710	65	446550
11	1" galv. cond. incl. excavations and restoring surface to match adjacent surface (In street along flowline)	10285	LF	41.2	423742	28	287980	79	812515
12	1-1/2" galv. cond. (St. cross) incl. excavations and restoring surface to match adjacent surface	90	LF	99	8910	180	16200	65	5850
13	Ground rod (for existing conduit)	4	EA	1264	5056	530	2120	152	608
14	#10 THWN AWG solid wire	1	LS	42252	42252	34113	34113	23678	23678
15	#8 AWG stranded wire (600v)	1	LS	165195	165195	135161	135161	116951	116951
16	Pullbox, No. 3-1/2 with Steel Cover (traffic rated) incl lid, bends, exc & restore to match adj surface	82	EA	1182	96924	1400	114800	1229	100778
17	Pullbox, type 2 Armorcast incl. lid, bends, excavating, & restoring surface to match adj. surface. (or BSL approved equal)	329	EA	810	266490	1573	517517	897	295113
18	Pullbox, type 3 Armorcast incl. lid, bends, excavating, & restoring surface to match adj. surface. (or BSL approved equal)	7	EA	1287	9009	3967	27769	1254	8778
19	10 amp fuse kit (includes cartridge fuse)	419	EA	78	32682	115	48185	85	35615
20	30 amp fuse kit (includes cartridge fuse)	38	EA	179	6802	150	5700	101	3838
21	LED luminaire (100W HPS replacement) per plan (or 70W HPS eq) and includes removal of existing equipment	16	EA	642	10272	611	9776	414	6624
22	LED luminaire (200W HPS Replacement) per plan and includes removal of existing equipment	85	EA	498	42330	618	52530	510	43350
23	LED luminaire (310W HPS replacement) per plan and includes removal of existing equipment	6	EA	1155	6930	916	5496	518	3108
24	LED luminaire (400W HPS replacement) per plan and includes removal of existing equipment	2	EA	2526	5052	1610	3220	518	1036
25	LED Post Top Lamp (incl retrofit kit, socket, etc.) per plan and includes removal of existing equipment	305	EA	387	118035	454	138470	540	164700
26	Philips City Touch Lum Controller	106	EA	155	16430	155	16430	155	16430
27	SSRE relay per plan	3	EA	1608	4824	0	0	1946	5838
28	PE Cell Pole Cap (CD 942)	1	EA	70	70	70	70	70	70
29	PE Cell Pole Cap (CD 851)	2	EA	70	140	70	140	70	140
30	PE Cell Pole Cap (CD 814)	5	EA	70	350	70	350	70	350
31	PE Cell Pole Cap (CD 953)	2	EA	70	140	70	140	70	140
32	P.E. collar per plan	2	EA	1193	2386	1063	2126	1907	3814
				\$2,396,235.00		\$2,479,929.00		\$2,717,354.00	

Bid Date: 1/10/18

Estimate: \$1,965,000.00

7th Low Bidder

(Bid amounts have been verified.)

		E.E. ELECTRIC, INC.			
		Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total
1	Excavate & repair conduit in parkway	5	EA	5243	26215
2	Excavate & repair conduit in street crossing	3	EA	8988	26964
3	Remove series service equipment	12	EA	1424	17088
4	Remove & dispose of existing wires per general notes on sheet 1 of project plans	1	LS	265679	265679
5	Replace damaged pullbox lids	8	EA	321	2568
6	Replace damaged or missing hand hole covers (may vary in size or shape)	22	EA	642	14124
7	O.H. svc. incl. 2" galv. cond. svc. riser complete to service pullbox and coordination with DWP	7	EA	1780	12460
8	Service junction connecting device	9	EA	890	8010
9	1" galv. cond. (Parkway) incl. excavations and restoring surface to match adjacent surface	25220	LF	41.75	1052935
10	1" galv. cond. (St. cross) incl. excavations and restoring surface to match adjacent surface	6870	LF	51.35	352774.5
11	1" galv. cond. incl. excavations and restoring surface to match adjacent surface (In street along flowline)	10285	LF	43.85	450997.25
12	1-1/2"galv.cond.(St. cross) incl. excavations and restoring surface to match adjacent surface	90	LF	86.65	7798.5
13	Ground rod (for existing conduit)	4	EA	712	2848
14	#10 THWN AWG solid wire	1	LS	114778	114778
15	#8 AWG stranded wire (600v)	1	LS	114778	114778
16	Pullbox, No. 3-1/2 with Steel Cover (traffic rated) incl lid, bends, exc & restore to match adj surface	82	EA	562	46084
17	Pullbox, type 2 Armorcast incl. lid, bends, excavating, & restoring surface to match adj. surface. (or BSL approved equal)	329	EA	401	131929
18	Pullbox, type 3 Armorcast incl. lid, bends, excavating, & restoring surface to match adj. surface. (or BSL approved equal)	7	EA	615	4305
19	10 amp fuse kit (includes cartridge fuse)	419	EA	222	93018
20	30 amp fuse kit (includes cartridge fuse)	38	EA	222	8436
21	LED luminaire (100W HPS replacement) per plan (or 70W HPS eq) and includes removal of existing equipment	16	EA	445	7120
22	LED luminaire (200W HPS Replacement) per plan and includes removal of existing equipment	85	EA	445	37825
23	LED luminaire (310W HPS replacement) per plan and includes removal of existing equipment	6	EA	445	2670
24	LED luminaire (400W HPS replacement) per plan and includes removal of existing equipment	2	EA	445	890
25	LED Post Top Lamp (incl retrofit kit, socket, etc.) per plan and includes removal of existing equipment	305	EA	623	190015
26	Philips City Touch Lum Controller	106	EA	155	16430
27	SSRE relay per plan	3	EA	1068	3204
28	PE Cell Pole Cap (CD 942)	1	EA	70	70
29	PE Cell Pole Cap (CD 851)	2	EA	70	140
30	PE Cell Pole Cap (CD 814)	5	EA	70	350
31	PE Cell Pole Cap (CD 953)	2	EA	70	140
32	P.E. collar per plan	2	EA	1068	2136
					\$3,014,779.25